

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Appeal from Order NO. 281 OF 2014

Lacman Macan And Anr ...Appellant(s)
Versus
Madhubhai Bhanabhai Halpati And Ors ...Respondent(s)

MAYURESH SURENDRA LAGU

CORAM: N.M. JAMDAR, J.
DATED: 23rd June, 2016

PC:-

The Appellants will take necessary steps in respect of unserved Respondents within period of six weeks from today failing which the Appeal will stand dismissed for non-prosecution. Liberty to the Appellants to give notice to the unserved Respondents by way of private notice and file affidavit of service within stipulated period.

(N.M. Jamdar, J.)