

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.281 OF 2014  
along with  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1191 OF 2016**

Lacman Macan & Anr. .. Appellants  
Vs.  
Madhubai Bhanabhai Halpati & Ors. .. Respondents

---

Mr.M.S. Lagu for the Appellants.  
None for the Respondents.

---

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.**  
**DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> November 2016**

P.C.

. Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to file an affidavit of service indicating that the respondent nos.3 and 4 have been served by substituted service. Such affidavit of service shall be filed within one week from today.

2. Place the appeal from order on board for 'Admission' on 7<sup>th</sup> December 2016. Ad-interim order granted by this Court to continue till the next date.

**R.D. DHANUKA, J.**