

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.281 OF 2014
along with
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.335 OF 2014**

Lacman Macan & Anr. .. Appellants/Applicants
Vs.
Madhubai Bhanabhai Halpati & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.M.S. Lagu for the Appellants/Applicants.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.
DATE : 2nd December 2016

P.C.

. The matter is placed on board for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 23rd November 2016.

2. In the cause title of the said order, the number of the civil application mentioned as “1191 of 2016” shall be read as “335 of 2014.”

3. The order dated 23rd November 2016 stands corrected accordingly.

R.D. DHANUKA, J.