

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.281 OF 2014

Lacman Macan & Anr. ...Appellants

Versus

Madhubai Bhanabai Halpati & Ors. ...Respondents

.....

None for the Appellants.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.

DATED: 6th JUNE, 2017.

P.C.:-

None present for the Appellants. Respondent Nos.3, 4 and 7 to 9 not served. The Respondent No.6 has already expired. Opportunity is given to the Appellant to serve the unserved Respondents. Stand over to **27.6.2017**.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)