

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 281 OF 2014

Lacman Macan And AnrAppellant

V/S

Madhubhai Bhanabhai Halpati And OrsRespondent

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J

DATE : 27th June, 2017

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, Stand over to 11/07/2017. Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)