

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.281 OF 2014

Lacman Macan and anr.

-vs-

Madhubhai Bhanabhai Halpati and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri Mayuresh S. Lagu, Advocate for appellants.

CORAM : A. S CHANDURKAR, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 19, 2018

It is submitted on behalf of the appellants that Spl.Civil Suit No.53/2013 out of which the present appeal arises has now been decided. Said suit however stands dismissed. It is submitted that said decree has been challenged by filing First Appeal No.697/2018.

List the Appeal From Order with First Appeal No.697/2018 and Civil Application filed with it on **28/11/2018**.

(A.S.CHANDURKAR, J.)