

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 281 OF 2014**

Lacman Macan & Anr.Appellants.

Vs.

Madhubhai Bhanabhai Halpati & Ors.Respondents.

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 697 OF 2018**

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2049 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 697 OF 2018**

Lacman Macan & Anr.Appellants.

Vs.

Madhubhai Bhanabhai Halpati & Ors.Respondents.

Mr. M.S. Lagu for the Appellants.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.
DATE : 2nd MARCH, 2020.**

PC.:-

Learned counsel for the Appellants submitted that, there is an Order passed by the Court that, the present Appeal From Order be heard along with First Appeal No. 697 of 2018. He submitted that, in view

thereof, the present Appeal may be removed from the board with direction to be tagged along with First Appeal.

Remove from Board.

Liberty to mention before the concerned Court taking up the First Appeal, is granted.

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)