

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 281 OF 2014

Lacman Macan And AnrAPPELLANT

V/S

Madhubhai Bhanabhai Halpati And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 697 OF 2018

Mr.lacman MacanAPPELLANT

V/S

Mr.madhubhai Bhanabhai Halpati And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. MAYURESH SURENDRA LAGU for Petitioner

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 5th July, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/07/2023 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)