

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.281 OF 2014**  
**WITH**  
**FIRST APPEAL NO.697 OF 2018**  
**WITH**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2049 OF 2018**

Lacman Macan and Another ...Appellants  
vs.  
Madhubhai Bhanabhai Halpati and Others ...Respondents

Mr. Mayuresh Lagu, for the Appellants  
Mr. Manoj Badgular, for Respondent No. 5.

**CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.**  
**DATE : JULY 10, 2023**

**P.C.:**

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. In terms of the order dated 19<sup>th</sup> November, 2018 list this Appeal From Order along with First Appeal No. 697 of 2018.
3. Parties are at liberty to move for listing the matter before the appropriate Bench.

**(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)**