

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 281 OF 2014**

Lacman Macan And Anr

...Appellants

Versus

Madhubhai Bhanabhai Halpati And Ors

...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION(ST) NO. 2826 OF 2026
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 697 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 2049 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION(ST) NO. 2847 OF 2026
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 697 OF 2018**

Mr. Mayuresh Lagu (Through VC) a/w Sagar Patil for the Appellants.

Mr. Manoj B. for Respondent.

CORAM	:	ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE	:	5th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent has made a grievance that the Interim Applications have not been served. Let the copies of the Interim Applications be served.

2. Affidavit-in-Reply if any to be filed within a period of two weeks from today. Stand over to **5th March, 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]