

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 281 OF 2014**

Lacman Macan And Anr

...Appellants

Versus

Madhubhai Bhanabhai Halpati And Ors

...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION ST NO.2826 OF 2026

Mr. Mayuresh Lagu for Appellants.

Mr. Manoj Badgujar for Respondent No.5.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 5th MARCH 2026

P.C.

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.2826 OF 2026

1 The cationed interim application is formal in nature in seeking impleadment of legal heirs of original Appellant. Learned Counsel for the Respondents on the previous occasion had sought time to file affidavit in reply to the interim application. He today submits that the Respondents do not wish to oppose the formal amendments.

2 Interim application is therefore allowed and disposed of. Amendment to be carried out within one week from today.

3 Stand over to 26th March 2026

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]