

ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

Digitally
signed by
ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

Date:
2026.03.30
13:28:14
+0530

26.AO.281.2014.DOC

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 281 OF 2014

Lacman Macan And Anr

...Appellants

Versus

Madhubhai Bhanabhai Halpati And Ors

...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.2826 OF 2026

IN

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 281 OF 2014

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 697 OF 2018

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2049 OF 2018

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1802 OF 2026

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 697 OF 2018

None for the Appellants.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 26th MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. None for the Appellants.
2. **Stand over to 23rd April, 2026** under the caption 'for dismissal'
3. Not to be recirculated.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]