

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 281 OF 2014

Lacman Macan And Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

Madhubhai Bhanabhai Halpati And Ors.

...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 2826 OF 2026

IN

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 281 OF 2014

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 697 OF 2018

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2049 OF 2018

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1802 OF 2026

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 697 OF 2018

Mr. Sagar Patil h/f Mayuresh Lagu, for the Appellants.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 23rd APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Today, Mr. Lagu is not available, stand over to 18th June 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]